	05-23-2000	Docket No.: C34037/
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings $\rightarrow$ $\rightarrow$ $\checkmark$	101383131	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF OMMERSE Patent and Trade Of the Batent
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jae Hong PARK Yu Ro LEE Chong Won LEE Ho Geun LEE Yeon Sang KOO Shin Hyun YANG Jeong Hwa YE		ddress of receiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
🛛 Assignment	er Street Addre	ss: SAN 136-1, AMI-RI, BUBAL-EUB,
Security Agreement     Char	nge of Name ICHON-SI, K	YUNGKI-DO, KOREA
□ Other	City:	State: ZIP:
4/14/00, 4/19/00 Execution Date: 4/14/00, 4/19/00, 4/19/00, 4/19/	/00, 4/19/00, Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	rs(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
TO BE		
ASSIGNED $07/5668$		
	onal numbers attached?  Yes	No r of applications and patents involved: 1
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence G. Kurland	onal numbers attached?  Yes bondence 6. Total number	
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attached?  Yes bondence 6. Total number	r of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence G. Kurland	onal numbers attached?       Yes         bondence       6. Total number         7. Total fee (37         X       Enclosed	r of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence G. Kurland	onal numbers attached?       Yes         oondence       6. Total number         7. Total fee (37         Image: State of the	r of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 d d d d d d d d
Addition         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencement should be mailed:         Name:       Lawrence G. Kurland         Internal Address:       Bryan Cave LLP         Street Address:       245 Park Avenue - 27th Floor         City:       New York       State:	onal numbers attached?  Yes oondence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37  Enclose Authoriz or 8. Deposit acco ZIP: <u>10167</u>	r of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 d d d d d d d d
Addition         5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Lawrence G. Kurland         Internal Address:       Bryan Cave LLP         Street Address:       245 Park Avenue - 27th Floor         City:       New York       State: NY         05/19/2000       JSWABAZZ       00000176       09566678         D1 FC:581       (40.00 00)       1	onal numbers attached? Yes   oondence 6. Total number   7. Total fee (37   X Enclosed   I Authoriz   or 8. Deposit accord	r of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 d d d d d d d d
Addition         5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Lawrence G. Kurland         Internal Address:       Bryan Cave LLP         Street Address:       245 Park Avenue - 27th Floor         City:       New York         State:       NY         05/19/2000       JSHABAZZ 00000176 09566878         D1 FC:581       (40.00 0P)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	onal numbers attached? Yes   oondence 6. Total number   7. Total fee (37   Image: Strategy of the strategy	r of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 d d d but number:
Addition         5. Name and address of party to whom corresplored concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Lawrence G. Kurland         Internal Address:       Bryan Cave LLP         Street Address:       245 Park Avenue - 27th Floor         City:       New York         State:       NY         05/19/2000       JSMMAZZ 00000176 09566878         01 FC:581       (40.00 OP)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	onal numbers attached? Yes   pondence 6. Total number   7. Total fee (37   Image: Strategy of the strategy	r of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 d d d d d d b ount number:
Addition         5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Lawrence G. Kurland         Internal Address:       Bryan Cave LLP         Street Address:       245 Park Avenue - 27th Floor         City:       New York         State:       NY         05/19/2000       JSHABAZZ 00000176 09566878         D1 FC:581       (40.00 0P)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	onal numbers attached? Yes   pondence 6. Total number   7. Total fee (37   Image: Strategy of the strategy	r of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 d d d but number:

**REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0576** 

0 0	its, Title and Interest in Invention nventors; single assignee)	Docket No. C34037/117133
This is an Assignment of the follow	ng rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States of Amer	ica rights, title and interest in the invention	
Foreign rights, title all	nd interest in the invention	
United States Patent A	pplication Serial No.	
Date of Execution	: Date of Filing:	
United States Provision	nal Patent Application Serial No.	
United States Patent 1	lo(s).	
International (PCT) F	atent Application Serial No.	
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention		
METHOD FOR TRANSMI	TTING DATA FOR INTER-FREQUENCY/INTER-SY UNICATIONS SYSTEM	STEM HANDOVER
Inventors (assignors)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name	Address	
JAE HONG PARK	I-1403 JAMWONFAMILY APT. 51 JAMWO	N-DONG, SECHO-KU, SEOUL, MC
CHONG WON LEE	202 SAM K APT. 13 DONGSOMOON-DONG 2-	
YEON SANG KOO	8-202 MOOJIGAE APT. 1335 SECHO-DONG,	
SHIN HYUN YANG	539-2 CHONHO-3-DONG. KANGDONG-KU, SE	
JEONG HWA YE	17/2 278-24 SUKKWAN-I-DONG, SUNGBUK-	
YU RO LEE	52-III KOCHUK-I-DONG, KURO KU, SEOUL	
HO GEUN LEE	105-1602 KEUKDONG GREEN APT. OKSU-2-DONG, SU	NGDONG-KU, SEOUL, KOREA
Assignee		
Name	Address	
HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS IN	ID. CO., LTE SAN 136-1, AMI-RI BUBAL-E KYUNGKI-DO. KOREA	UB. ICHON-SI,

PATENT REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0577 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date	
JAE HONG PARK	Chongwon, Lie 04/19/00	
CHONG WON LEE	Chongwoon Lie 04/19/00	
YEON SANG KOO	2 200 H117/2000	
SHIN HYUN YANG	Jacit- 04/19/2000	
JEONG HWA YE	219(1) 04/14/2000	
YU RO LEE	0 9 3 04/19/2000	
HO GEUN LEE	43/ 04/19/2000	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of

## RECORDED: 05/08/2000

## PATENT REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0578